o © 00 N OO o AW N -~

G L G G G,
S o1 AW -

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
NN DN NN NN 2~ a A
N O O bW O W 0o N

N
[ee]

THIRTY-THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 23214

23214

THIS THIRTY-THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 23214 is made

and entered, in duplicate, as of January 21, 2020, pursuant to a minute order adopted by
the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on February 6, 2018, by and
between TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, a California corporation, formerly known as
TIBURON, INC. (“Tiburon”), a Virginia corporation, formerly known as COMPUDYNE-
PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE, INC., with a place of business at 1000 Business Center
Drive, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation
(“City").

WHEREAS, City and Tiburon (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
23214 whereby Tiburon agreed to provide specialized data processing services to
Computer Aided Dispatch (“CAD”) and Record Management Systems for City’s Police and
Fire Departments (“Project”) and to grant a license and maintenance for the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into thirty-two amendments to
Agreement No. 23214; and |

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term
one (1) additional one-year period and add $489,844.22 to the extension, for a total not to
exceed Contract amount of $2,633,814.22;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and
conditions in Agreement No. 23214 and herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. TriTech Software Systems (“TriTech”), through purchase, currently
owns all of the assets of Tiburon, including all rights, title, and interest in the CAD and
Project. Each Party mutually consents to TriTech’s substitution as the Party obligated to
perform under Agreement No. 23214; and agrees to be bound by all terms and conditions
previously entered into the Agreement No. 23214 between City and Tiburon. All references
to the name “Tiburon” as used in Agreement No. 23214 shall mean and be construed as

reference to “TriTech”.

EWM:bg A13-00024 (02-18-2020)
00974476.DOCX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

S © 0o N O O N W DN -

NN N N D N D DD = a1y sy A A aa s A
o ~N OO o b W N O O 00N AW A

2. The term for support and maintenance of the Computer-Aided
Dispatch Software and Records Management System is hereby extended beginning on
March 1, 2020 and ending on February 28, 2021.

3. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Agreement, previous
amendments, attachments or exhibits, Tiburon shall provide software support services for
an additional twelve-month term through February 28, 2021, and City shall pay for these
services during the extension an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Eighty-Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Four Dollars and Twenty-Two Cents ($489,844.22), for a
total not to exceed Contract amount of Two Million Six Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand
Eight Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Twenty-Two Cents ($2,633,814.22).

4, Except as expressly amended in this Thirty-Third Amendment, all
terms and conditions in Agreement No. 23214 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain
in full force and effect.

i
1
1
1
7
7
7
i
1
1
1
7
i
7
I

EWM:bg A13-00024 (02-18-2020)
00974476.DOCX




O © ® N O o A W N =

i O U
A OO0 A WN -

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
N N DN N N N N N =2 a 4
~ (@) (@)} N w N - o © o ~

N
oo

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, a
California corporation, formerly known as
TIBURON, INC., a Virginia corporation,
formerly known as COMPUDYNE-PUBLIC
SAFETY & JUSTICE, INC.

February 19 , 2020 By
/ Name Todd  Dooley
Title CFQ/ /
February 19 , 2020 By " L-Qm/’)szuﬂwc«w\,
/ Name L (Sa Neama,n

Title  ConTroljer

“Tiburon”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

Ahruwpay 37 , 2020 B@me 91 A@AM’(
( EXECUTED PURSUANT CTty Manager
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER
This Thirty-Third Amendment to Agreement No. 23214 is approved as to form

on Febmamj 1S  , 2020.

)
CHARYES PARKIN, City Attorney
By 7 ( ‘7/\ -
4 Deputy”” /

EWM:bg A13-00024 (02-18-2020)
00974476.DOCX




